
President           

Candidate First Ballot 
Transferred 
Votes 

Second 
Ballot 

Transferred 
Votes Third Ballot 

Orman, Rick 
                

739  
                   

70  
                

809   X   X  

Rajoo, Ruven 
                

344   X   X   X   X  

Redekop, Jack 
                

933  
                   

87  
             

1,020  
                

129  
             

1,149  

Smith, Rob 
             

1,039  
                   

84  
             

1,123  
                

135  
             

1,258  

Total Valid Votes Cast 3,055 X 2,952  2,407 
Votes Required for 
Majority 1,528 X 1,476  1,204 

 

Winner: Rob Smith 

 

  



Secretary   

Candidate Results 

Boese, Valerie 
             

1,977  

Liu, Joanny 
             

1,019  

Total Valid Votes Cast 2,996 
Votes Required for 
Majority 1,498 

 

Winner: Valerie Boese 

  



Vice President - Communications 

Candidate Results 

Mostafa, Dahlia 
                

246  

Steinke, Samantha 
             

1,793  

Williams, John 
                

986  

Total Valid Votes Cast 3,025 

Votes Required for Majority 1,513 
 

Winner: Samantha Steinke 

  



Edmonton Regional 
Director   

Candidate Results 

Bath, Ranjit 
                

187  

Miller, Christopher 
                

113  

Total Valid Votes Cast 300 
Votes Required for 
Majority 150 

 

Winner: Ranjit Bath 

 

  



Central Regional Director       

Candidate First Ballot 
Transferred 
Votes 

Second 
Ballot 

Arsenault, Jess 
                   

97   X   X  

Biel, Albert 
                

309  
                   

25  
                

334  

Vold, Patti 
                

224  
                   

20  
                

244  

Total Valid Votes Cast 630 X 578 
Votes Required for 
Majority 315 X 289 

 

Winner: Albert Biel 

 

  



Calgary Regional Director             

Candidate First Ballot 
Transferred 
Votes 

Second 
Ballot 

Transferred 
Votes Third Ballot 

Transferred 
Votes 

Fourth 
Ballot 

Edwards, Christy 
                   

53   X   X   X   X   X   X  

Gill, Amanpreet Singh 
                

327  
                     

5  
                

332  
                   

21  
                

353  
                   

29  
                

382  

Mather, Michelle 
                

199  
                     

8  
                

207  
                   

28  
                

235   X   X  

Moen, Kris 
                

107  
                   

15  
                

122   X   X   X   X  

Roberts, Irma 
                

339  
                   

14  
                

353  
                   

22  
                

375  
                

103  
                

478  

Total Valid Votes Cast 
             

1,025   X  
             

1,014   X  
                

963   X  
                

860  
Votes Required for 
Majority 

                
513   X  

                
507   X  

                
482   X  

                
430  

 

Winner: Irma Roberts 

  



Southern Regional Director   

Candidate Results 

Beasley, Kelsey 
                   

55  

Osakuade, Akinseinde 
                

123  

Quist, Sara-Lyn 
                

374  

Stoutjesdyk, James 
                

182  

Total Valid Votes Cast 734 
Votes Required for 
Majority 367 

 

Winner: Sara-Lyn Quist 

 


